TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK RESOLUTION NO. 2020-107

Resolution Authorizing the Transfer Funds from Certain 2020 Budget Appropriations of the Township of Edgewater Park

WHEREAS, there are certain 2020 Budget Appropriations that have unexpected balances; and

WHEREAS, there are certain 2020 Budget Appropriations that are insufficient to cover operating expenses for the year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Edgewater Park, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the following transfers be and are hereby made between the following 2020 Budget Appropriations effective December 15, 2020:

| From | <u>Amount</u> |
|---|-------------------|
| Other Code Enforcement – Other Expenses | 20,000.00 |
| Police Salaries and Wages | 43,000.00 |
| Public Works Salaries and Wages | 30,000.00 |
| Public Works – Other Expenses | 20,000.00 |
| Total | <u>113,000.00</u> |

| <u>To</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
|--|-------------------|
| Administration Other Expenses | 4,000.00 |
| Financial Administration Other Expenses | 2,000.00 |
| Audit Other Expenses | 2,000.00 |
| Uniform Construction Code – Salaries and Wages | 10,000.00 |
| Other Code Enforcement – Salaries and Wages | 20,000.00 |
| Community Services Act – Other Expenses | 60,000.00 |
| Recreation Other Expenses | 4,500.00 |
| Newsletter Other Expenses | 500.00 |
| Telephone Other Expenses | <u>10,000.00</u> |
| Total | <u>113,000.00</u> |

TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK

Azunnah C. Amutah, Mayor

I certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2020-107 is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Edgewater Park at a meeting held on December 15, 2020.

Brandon Garcia, RMC Municipal Clerk

| Record Vote of the Township Committee on Final Passage | | | | | | |
|--|-----|----|---------|--------|--------------|--|
| Committee Member | Yes | No | Abstain | Absent | Motioned By: | |
| Mr. Belgard | | | | | | |
| Mr. Johnson | | | | | | |
| Mr. Trainor | | | | | | |
| Deputy Mayor DiFilippo | | | | | | |
| Mayor Amutah | | | | | | |